TANZANIA PUBLIC SERVICE COLLEGE



APPOINTMENT OF RECTOR/CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



DR. ERNEST FRANCIS MABONESHO

This is to inform the Tanzania Public Service College community and the public that, the Minister of State in the President's Office, Public Service Management and Good Governance Hon. George Simbachawene (MP) in accordance with section 9(1) of the Executive Agencies Act. Cap 245 has appointed Dr. Ernest Francis Mabonesho as the Rector/Chief Executive Officer of the Tanzania Public Service College (TPSC) for a term of five years, effective from the 1st of June 2024. Dr. Mabonesho had been serving in an acting capacity in the same role.

We express our heartfelt congratulations to Dr. Ernest Mabonesho on assuming the role of Rector and Chief Executive Officer at the Tanzania Public Service College. His wealth of experience and dedication are invaluable assets that will undoubtedly steer the institution toward new heights of excellence.

ISSUED BY:

Shakiru Abdulkarim Head of Communication and Marketing Unit 11th June, 2024